

## **PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**

BARADARI GARDENS, PATIALA-147001

WEBSITE: https://ppsc.gov.in Tele: 0175-5014832

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

Name of Post	Name of Department	No. of Posts
Draftsman	Municipal Councils/Nagar Panchayats, Local Government,	46
	Govt. of Punjab	
	Municipal Corporation, Local Government, Govt. of Punjab	43
	Improvement Trust, Local Government, Govt. of Punjab	2
	Tourism and Cultural Affairs, Govt. of Punjab	1
Head	Municipal Corporation, Local Government, Govt. of Punjab	25
Draftsman	Improvement Trust, Local Government, Govt. of Punjab	2

It is for the information of the candidates who had applied for the above posts that a Joint Competitive Examination for these posts shall be held on 25/09/2022 (Sunday) at Patiala from 11:00 AM to 1:00 PM.

It is further informed that Admit Cards for the Joint Competitive Examination can be downloaded <u>w.e.f. 19/09/2022</u> using the Registration Number and Password on the link <u>DOWNLOAD ADMIT CARD</u> available on the website of the Commission <a href="https://ppsc.gov.in">https://ppsc.gov.in</a>.

Information regarding Examination Centres shall be intimated to the candidates on their Admit Cards. The candidates are advised to keep visiting Commission's website <a href="https://ppsc.gov.in">https://ppsc.gov.in</a> for latest updates.

Sd/-Secretary (Examinations) Punjab Public Service Commission Patiala

Date: 16/08/2022